PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert E. Kellan, M.D.	03/23/2009
Paul S. Koch, M.D.	03/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anew Optics, Inc.	
Street Address:	28 Sumner Street	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02459	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11953263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-0100

Email: tara.jeffers@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: James Remenick
Address Line 1: 1300 Eye Street, NW
Address Line 2: 1000 West Tower

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8980.005.US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tara Jeffers

Total Attachments: 6

source=8980.005 Kellan assignment#page1.tif source=8980.005 Kellan assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500827651 REEL: 022507 FRAME: 0893

OF \$40.00 1195326

OP \$40.0

source=8980.005 Kellan assignment#page3.tif source=8980.005 Koch assignment#page1.tif source=8980.005 Koch assignment#page2.tif source=8980.005 Koch assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert E. Kellan, M.D., with an office address at Suite 1100, 60 East Street, Methuen, MA 01844, and Paul S. Koch, M.D., with an office at 566 Tollgate Road, Warwick, RI 02886 (the "Assignors") are the inventors and owners of all right title and interest in and to the improvements entitled:

INTRAOCULAR LENS WITH ACCOMMODATION

which is disclosed and described in United States Patent Application No. 11/953,263, filed December 27, 2007, and International Application No. PCT/US2008/88430 filed December 29, 2008, both of the same title.

WHEREAS, Anew Optics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 28 Sumner Street, Newton, MA 02459 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignee does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND Assignee hereby authorizes and requests its agents, Novak Druce & Quigg LLP, whose address is 1300 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 1000 West Tower, Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND Assignors hereby agree for themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to Assignee its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND Assignors hereby covenant for themselves and their legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignors have granted no right or

license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, its right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignors have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors hereunto set our hands and seals.

FOR ASSIGNOR: Robert E. KELLAN, M.D.

Name: Robert E. Kellan, M.D.

March <u>23,</u> 2009

County of Essex
State of MA

ss:

On this <u>23</u> day of March 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Robert E. Kellan, M.D., to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires ///30/36

CHICK KRYCKEDS

Namy Add C

No committee Notice No. 2012

FOR ASSIGNOR: Paul S. KOCH, N	4.D.
Name: Paul S. Koch, M.D.	March, 2009
County of	
State of	SS:
oute arolesaid, personally appeared Pa	9, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and ul S. Koch, M.D., to me known and known to me to be nd sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
(SEAL)	Notary Public
(OEAC)	My Commission Expires
and anoxoma, personally appeared	March. <u>27</u> , 2009
(SEAL)	Notary Public POLINA FREMKLANH MAY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 16, 2011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert E. Kellan, M.D., with an office address at Suite 1100, 60 East Street, Methuen, MA 01844, and Paul S. Koch, M.D., with an office at 566 Tollgate Road, Warwick, RI 02886 (the "Assignors") are the inventors and owners of all right title and interest in and to the improvements entitled:

INTRAOCULAR LENS WITH ACCOMMODATION

which is disclosed and described in United States Patent Application No. 11/953,263, filed December 27, 2007, and International Application No. PCT/US2008/88430 filed December 29, 2008, both of the same title.

WHEREAS, Anew Optics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 28 Sumner Street, Newton, MA 02459 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignee does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND Assignee hereby authorizes and requests its agents, Novak Druce & Quigg LLP, whose address is 1300 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 1000 West Tower, Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND Assignors hereby agree for themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to Assignee its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND Assignors hereby covenant for themselves and their legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignors have granted no right or

license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, its right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignors have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors hereunto set our hands and seals.

FOR ASSIGNOR: Robert E. KELLAN, M.D.

	,
Name: Robert E. Kellan, M.D.	March, 2009
County of)) ss:
State of)
State aforesaid, personally appear	a 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and ed Robert E. Kellan, M.D., to me known and known to me, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and is free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
(ODAID)	My Commission Expires

FOR ASSIGNOR: Paul S. KOCH, M.D.	
Name: Paul S. Koch, M.D.	March 24, 2009
County of KENT) State of RHODE ISLAND) ss:	
On this 24 day of March 2009, before me State aforesaid, personally appeared Paul S. Koch, the person of that name, who signed and sealed the the same to be of his free act and deed.	M.D., to me known and known to me to be
(SEAL)	Rosalgn A. Fackard Motary Public My Commission Expires 5/14/2010
FOR ASSIGNEE: ANEW OPTICS, INC. By: Anna S. Hayes Name: Anna S. Hayes Title: President & CEO County of Mass accorded Sissississississississississississississ	April March 2, 2009 me a Notary Public in and for the County
and State aforesaid, personally appeared Anna S. He person of that name, who signed and sealed the the same to be of his free act and deed.	layes, to me known and known to me to be
	Notary Publication page 1979
(SEAL)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 16, 2011

PATENT REEL: 022507 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 04/06/2009